	04-04-200	05		NT OF COMMERCE	
	r of Pater		HEET Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Pater		.ed original documents or copy	thereof. 5	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	r of Pater 1029718	2. Name	e and address of receiving party(ies):	540	
Ligang Zhang		Name:_	Silicon Laboratories Inc.	08°C	
		Internal	Address:	1326	
			Address: 4635 Boston Lane	-	
Additional name(s) of conveying	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			31D 50535	
	□Yes ⊠ No	City: _A	Austin State: TX nal name(s) & address(es) attached?	ZIP: <u>78735</u>	
		Additio	nar name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Ies ☐ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	☐ Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other	-	_			
Execution Date: March 1	18, 2005	_		_	
4. Application number(s) or pat	• •				
If this document is bein	g filed together with a new applicati	ion, the exec	eution date of the application is: <u>Ma</u>	arch 18, 2005	
A. Patent Application No.:		B. Pa	tent No.:		
			7 57		
	Additional numbers a	ttached? L	Yes No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			involved: 1	
	rk Zagorin	_			
Internal Address: Zagorin O'B		-			
Street Address: 7600B N. Capi City AUSTIN State		-			
	\wedge	7. Total	Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ _40.00	
	1		A check is enclosed for the Total F		
03/24/2005 HMARZI1 00000057 11	085404	L	Please charge the Total Fee shown Account 50-0631	above to Deposit	
06 FC:8021	40.00 OP		Authorized to charge additional fee	es to Deposit	
		A	ccount 50-0631		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SE	ACE	·	
					
8. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowled of the original document.			and correct and any attached copy is	a true copy	
Mark Zagorin, Reg. No. 30	6,067 Mark 2	2	3/21/05		
Name of Person Signing Sig				Date	
			Total number of pages including	g cover sheet: 3	
	N: I hereby certify that, on the date shown bearsmitted to the US Patent and Trademark C		EXPRESS MAIL LABE	L:	
			EV 671 082 004 US		
	Date				

PATENT REEL: 016407 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Ligang Zhang of Austin, TX

here	by	sell,	assign	and	transfer	to
------	----	-------	--------	-----	----------	----

ASSIGNEE:	
-----------	--

invention(s) in all countries.

RECORDED: 03/21/2005

Silicon Laboratories Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place

of business at 4635 Boston Lane, Austin, Texas, 78735

		ny entire right, title and interest throughou and to the invention(s) disclosed in:
U.S. Patent A	pplication executed on _ nal Application	r about the date of this Assignment,, or, filed on
ENTITLED:	PUSH COMPENSAT	ION IN AN OSCILLATOR, and naming
INVENTOR(S):	Ligang Zhang	
States and foreign applications) for said inversements, substitutes and	ations (including internate ention(s), including divise extensions thereof, and it is be granted or have been	and interest in and to any and all United tional, regional and foreign national sions, continuations, continuations-in-part in and to any and all patents of every en granted for said invention(s), including
the application number as	nd filing date be inserted	is Assignment, I authorize and request that here, if not already shown above,) when they become known.
I authorize ASSIGNEE to claim all rights of priority		reign countries for said invention(s), and to zation from me.
		nnection with any and all United States an

Ias generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 026-0062

PATENT REEL: 016407 FRAME: 0838